01-29-2001 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

/ER SHEET NLY 1.19 01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No.: VIST 0100 A

11	11	596894
- 1 1	J 1	

To the Director of the United State	e: ⊢lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
FORD MOTOR COMPANY	Name: VISTEON CORPORATION				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 5500 Auto Club Drive				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: MI ZIP:48126				
X Corporation-State Delaware					
Other	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
X Assignment Merger	Other				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is				
	attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date:June 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
•	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	5. Hademark negistration No.(5)				
01/26/2001 GTON11 00000104 2170641	2,170,641 and 2,078,390				
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP Additional numbers attach					
02 FC:482 Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Two				
Name: George R. Mosher, Esq.					
Internal Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>65.00</u>				
	x Enclosed				
Street Address: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit Account number:				
Other Countries of Chatan Miles 7th 40075					
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
George R. Mosher January 15, 2000					
George B Mosner	January 15. 2000				
	January 15, 2000 Date				

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #71

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereto as listed below and is the owner of record of these trademarks and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED
VISTEON	2,170,641	07/07/98
VISTEON	2,078,390	07/15/97

WHEREAS, Visteon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 5500 Auto Club Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and goodwill of the business and the business to which said trademarks and registrations pertain, and is desirous of registering the transfer of the trademark registrations and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of June 28, 2000, Ford Motor Company does hereby assign unto Visteon Corporation, the successor to Ford Motor Company's ongoing and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0804

existing business to which the marks pertain, all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations identified above.

> Thomas DeZure **Assistant Secretary**

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.

COUNTY OF WAYNE

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

On this 10th day of Renuarch said County, State of Michigan, personally appeared Thomas DeZure, who, being first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation, the assignor named in the foregoing instrument and who executed the same on behalf of said Ford Motor Company.

LORRAINE SCHNEIDER Notary Public, Macomb County, MI Acting in Cattana County, MI My Commission Expires 02/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0805